

Suzlon Energy Limited Conference Call on Monday, June 29, 2009

Mumbai, June 29, 2009: Suzlon Energy Limited (Suzlon), world's 5th largest wind turbine manufacturer, and largest in India and Asia, will organize a conference call for Investors on Monday, June 29, 2009.

Mr. Tulsi Tanti, CMD, Mr. Sumant Sinha, COO, along with senior management team members, will represent Suzlon on the call.

Details of the conference call are as follows:

Day and Date	Monday, June 29, 2009
Time	15:30 Hours IST

LOCATION	ACCESS NUMBER	CONFERENCE CODE
India		
Mumbai Main Access	(+91 22) 27813184	
Mumbai Stand-by Access	(+91 22) 67763884	
Singapore Toll Free No.	800 101 1350	17050311#
Hong Kong Toll Free No.	800 901 700	
US Toll Free No.	877 209 0463	
US Toll No.	+1 706 643 0243	
UK Toll Free No.	0 800 91 74860	
Germany Toll Free No.	0 800 181 5287	

Participants are requested to dial-in 10 minutes in advance.

RSVP:
Megha Rane
Investor Relations
Suzlon Energy Limited
+91 22 66393254
investorrelations@suzlon.com





About Suzion Energy Limited

Suzlon ranked as the world's fifth leading wind turbine manufacturer in 2008*. The company has ranked as the leading manufacturer in the Indian market for nine consecutive years, maintaining over 50% market share. Suzlon has its corporate offices in Pune, India and company's global spread reflects in its projects and markets portfolio - extending across Asia, Australia, Europe and North and South America. Suzlon is a highly vertically integrated wind turbine manufacturer with manufacturing capability along the full value chain – from components to complete wind turbine systems. The company currently has a combined manufacturing base of 4,200 MW of annual capacity. Please visit www.suzlon.com for more information.

* BTM Consult ApS – World Market Update 2008

For more details on this release, please contact Suzlon at:

To more details on this release, please contact suzion at.			
Suzion Energy Ltd.,	Suzion Energy Ltd.,	Adfactors PR Pvt. Ltd.,	
Vivek Kher – VP, Corporate	Nishit Dave	Jitendra Jha	
Communications, Pune	Investor Relations, Mumbai	Mumbai	
+91.20.4012.2208	+91.22.6639.3200	+91.99208.29216	
vkher@suzlon.com	ndave@suzlon.com	jitendra.jha@adfactorspr.com	